This report covers the period 1-31 December 1969. During this period 
~.'LI.3S-16 continued to support the facilities at Mo.rbl0 ~lountain ll.ir Fo.cili ty, 
il.n Hoa .\ir Field, m Baldy, Hill 55 end Phu Bai. 

Significant Events 

1. Personnel. Four (4) Marine Officers and one hundred and fifty-five (155) 
:r:~arinc :ITInlisted were joined. Three (3) Marine Officers C'nd dnty-two (92) 
Marine Enlisted were drop\ed. There were the follomng prorwtionsj Ten (10) 
to Sere;eant, Thirteen (13) to Corporel, Forty (40) to Lanco Corporal 8nd four 
(4) to Private First Class.